
DEPARTURE ROUTE DESCRIPTIONT

SEE ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS ON AAUP

clearance to filed altitude within 10 minutes after departure.

. . .on track 060° to FOLZZ, then on assigned transition, maintain 5000.  Expect 

5000, thence. . .or above on track 080° to cross MARCK at 

track 352° to RMIRO, then on track 082° to KELEY, then on track 092° to SHQIL, then

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 30: Climb on heading 304° to 520, then direct WADLE, then on

5000, thence. . .

or above KELEY, then on track 092° to SHQIL, then on track 080° to cross MARCK at 

then on track 315° to RUSSS, then on track 007° to RMIRO, then on track 082° to

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 27: Climb on heading 272° to intercept course 298° to KROCS,

5000, thence. . .

or above KELEY, then on track 092° to SHQIL, then on track 080° to cross MARCK at 

then on track 315° to RUSSS, then on track 007° to RMIRO, then on track 082° to

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 26R: Climb on heading 272° to intercept course 282° to KROCS,

5000, thence. . .

or above KELEY, then on track 092° to SHQIL, then on track 080° to cross MARCK at 

then on track 315° to RUSSS, then on track 007° to RMIRO, then on track 082° to

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 26L: Climb on heading 272° to intercept course 283° to KROCS,

thence. . .

5000, or above then on track 124° to KBOLA, then on track 054° to cross MARCK at 

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 12: Climb on heading 124° to intercept course 102° to JAMBA,

thence. . .

5000, or above then on track 124° to KBOLA, then on track 054° to cross MARCK at 

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 9: Climb on heading 092° to intercept course 111° to JAMBA,

thence. . .

5000, or above then on track 124° to KBOLA, then on track 054° to cross MARCK at 

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 8R: Climb on heading 092° to intercept course 124° to JAMBA,

thence. . .

5000,or above then on track 124° to KBOLA, then on track 054° to cross MARCK at 

TAKEOFF RUNWAY 8L: Climb on heading 092° to intercept course 123° to JAMBA,
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